AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work to be held Tuesday May 28, 2019 at 5:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Showers, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES

III. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. **Approve Minutes 5 14 19**
- 2. Resolution 2019 40: Approve Use of Pushcart in the Public Right-of-Way (Kona Ice)
- 3. Resolution 2019 41: Approve Renewal of Mobile Vendor in the Public Right-of-Way (Kona Ice #1)
- 4. Resolution 2019 42: Approve Renewal of Mobile Vendor in the Public Right-of-Way (Kona Ice #2)
- 5. Resolution 2019 51: Allow Mobile Vendor to Operate in the Public Right of Way (Wagyu Ninja)
- 6. Approve Noise Permit for Comcast Business Advanced Film Screening Reception (Wednesday, June 5)
- 7. Approve Service Agreement with Cummins Crosspoint, LLC, for Maintenance and Inspection of Generators at City Facilities
- 8. Approve Payroll

IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Resolution 2019 52: Approve Switchyard Brewing Companies 1st Anniversary Block Party (Friday, May 31)
- 2. Resolution 2019 53: Approve B-town Boom Fourth of July Celebration (Wednesday, July 3 Thursday, July 4)
- 3. Resolution 2019 54: Approve Request from Victoria Towers for Encroachment into the Public Right of Way at 221 E. Kirkwood Ave.
- 4. Approve Preliminary Engineering Contract with Clark Dietz, Inc. for E. 3rd St. and Indiana Ave. Signal Project
- 5. Approve Acceptance of Patterson Pointe Development Public Improvements

V. <u>STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS</u>

VI. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VII. ADJOURNMENT